JORN ADMNS

John Adams High School Planning Meeting Agenda
6PM, September 30th, 2015
Conference Call

(712) 432-1212

602-434-260

Next meetings: In Person Meeting on Monday, October 5™ 6pm-8pm

6:00-6:01

6:01-6:05

6:05-6:15

6:15-6:20

6:20-6:35

6:35-6:45

6:45-6:50

6:50-6:55

6:55-7:00

7:00

Vote to approve Consent Agenda — 1 MINUTE
a. Today’s Agenda
b. Last meeting’s minutes

Intent to Enroll Update — Elizabeth
2nd Reading & Vote on Weighted Enrollment Policy — Matt/Jessica
Grant Committee Update - Jessica
Principal Discussion — ALL
Prep for Monday Meeting — Matt/Casey/Joe
Update on School Fairs — Shelly
a. October 1%, Aspen Academy - Elizabeth
b. October 29" — American Academy (Parker) - Matt
c. Douglas County School Choice Fairs (all are 6-8pm) - Elizabeth
a. November 12" - School Choice Fair on Douglas County Fairgrounds
In-Person Meetings Update - Matt
b. Monday, October 5™ — 6pm-8pm — location/
c. Apple Meeting on 10/20 — time and location? - Bill
d. Board Training on 10/23 — 9am-2pm (still TBD on location)
e. CLCS Training on 11/5 & 11/6 — register by 10/30

Public Comment - ALL

Adjourn



JOH DAM

HIGH SCHOOL

Training:

- Board Fundamentals Training with CDE — Friday, October 23™ 9am-2pm Location TBD (no
sign up yet)



