

John Adams High School Planning Meeting Agenda **6PM**, September 30th, 2015 Conference Call (712) 432-1212 602-434-260

Next meetings: In Person Meeting on Monday, October 5<sup>th</sup> 6pm-8pm

6:00-6:01	Vote to approve Consent Agenda – 1 MINUTE  a. Today's Agenda  b. Last meeting's minutes
6:01-6:05	Intent to Enroll Update – Elizabeth
6:05-6:15	2nd Reading & Vote on Weighted Enrollment Policy – Matt/Jessica
6:15-6:20	Grant Committee Update - Jessica
6:20-6:35	Principal Discussion – ALL
6:35-6:45	Prep for Monday Meeting – Matt/Casey/Joe
6:45-6:50	<ul> <li>Update on School Fairs – Shelly</li> <li>a. October 1<sup>st</sup>, Aspen Academy - Elizabeth</li> <li>b. October 29<sup>th</sup> – American Academy (Parker) - Matt</li> <li>c. Douglas County School Choice Fairs (all are 6-8pm) - Elizabeth</li> <li>a. November 12<sup>th</sup> - School Choice Fair on Douglas County Fairgrounds</li> </ul>
6:50-6:55	In-Person Meetings Update - Matt  b. Monday, October 5 <sup>th</sup> - 6pm-8pm - location/ c. Apple Meeting on 10/20 - time and location? - Bill d. Board Training on 10/23 - 9am-2pm (still TBD on location) e. CLCS Training on 11/5 & 11/6 - register by 10/30
6:55 – 7:00	Public Comment - ALL
7:00	Adjourn

## $\underset{\text{HIGH}}{\text{JOHN}} \underset{\text{SCHOOL}}{\text{ADAMS}}$

## Training:

- Board Fundamentals Training with CDE – Friday, October 23<sup>rd</sup> 9am-2pm Location TBD (no sign up yet)